
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COAL

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No.2937

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2022


Extraction of Coal in Jharkhand
2937.SHRI SANJAY SETH:


Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:
(a) the details of quantum of coal targeted to be extracted in Jharkhand including

Ranchi by the government in the next two years, the mines-wise;
(b) the profit earned by the Government from Jharkhand during the last two years from coal extraction; and
(c) the steps taken by the Government for the development of the citizens and the affected people living in the coal extraction areas along with the amount spend in this regards?

Answer


MINISTER OF  PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES

 (SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


(a): Three subsidiaries of Coal India Limited (CIL), namely ECL, BCCL & CCL and some captive mines have their operating mines in the State of Jharkhand. The subsidiary-wise, mine-wise production projections for 2023-24 & 2024-25 as per the 1 BT plan of CIL and other private mines are given in the Annexure-I and Annexure-II respectively.

(b): The subsidiary, Bharat Coking Coal Ltd. (BCCL) & Central Coalfields Ltd. (CCL) of

Coal India Ltd are completely operating in Jharkhand State while ECL has its HQ in West Bengal. Few mines of ECL are also in Jharkhand .The profit of BCCL and CCL during last two years is mentioned below:-

(Rs. inCrores)

 Profit Before Tax Profit After Tax

 2021-22 2020-21 2021-22 2020-21

Bharat Coking Coal Limited 191.31 (-) 1577.06 111.62 (-) 1202.48

Central Coalfields Limited (Conso.) 2097.76 1915.35 1698.94 1222.57


Further Statutory Levies paid to Jharkhand State during last 2 years are mentioned below:-

(Rs. In Crores)
Particulars 2021-22 2020-21

Royalty 3,028.27 2,558.36

 DMF 914.01 738.69

  NMET 60.53 60.91

Goods and Service Tax:

         -CGST 492.98 425.67

         -SGST 492.98 425.67

         -IGST 7.15 18.87

GST Compensation Cess 4,668.37 4,098.56

Cess on coal 13.55 -

State Sales Tax / VAT 1.17 0.85

Central Sales Tax 0.19 5.05

Others 660.26 322.16

Total 10,339.44 8,654.79


-2-

Revenue generated in Jharkhand State from mines allocated by Nominated Authority during the last two years i.e. 2020-21 and 2021-22 was Rs. 105.17 Crores and Rs.

238.47 Crores respectively.

(c): CIL and its subsidiaries ECL, BCCL and CCL are undertaking CSR activities in coal extraction areas for the development of citizens and affected people living in these areas. The activities are undertaken in the following themes:

1. Healthcare, Water supply, Nutrition & Sanitation

2. Education & Livelihood Development

3. Rural Development

4. Environment conservation

5. Promotion of sports etc.


The details of amount spent on CSR activities in coal extraction areas in Jharkhand during the last three yearsare as under:

Year Amount spent (Rs. crores)

2019-20 66.12

2020-21 68.70

2021-22 38.93

TOTAL 173.75


****


Annexure-I

ECL MINE WISE PRODUCTION PLAN for 2023-24 & 2024-24 IN THE STATE OF JHARKHAND:

Sl No MineName UG / OC 2023-24 2024-25

1 Badjna UG UG 0.060 0.060

2 Kumardhubi UG 0.030 0.030

3 Kumardih-A UG 0.080 0.080

4 Lakhimata UG 0.050 0.050

5 Shyampur-B UG UG 0.060 0.060

6 Badjna OC OC(H) 0.200 -

7 Chapapur OC OC(H) 0.300 0.400

8 Kapasara OC OC(H) 0.500 0.500

9 Nirsha OC OC(H) 0.400 0.400

10 Shampur B / Sangmahal OC OC(H) 0.250

11 Chapapur-II UG 0.040 0.040

12 Hariajam UG 0.040 0.040

13 Khoodia UG 0.030 0.030

14 Rajmahal OC OC(D+H) 18.000 20.000

15 Rajpura HW UG 0.200 0.350

16 Hura-C OCP OC(H) 0.750 1.250

17 Chitra East OCP OC 1.700 2.500


BCCL MINE WISE PRODUCTION PLAN for 2023-24 & 2024-24 IN THE STATE OF JHARKHAND:

Sl No MineName UG / OC 2023-24 2024-25

1 Phularitand UG 0.080 0.118

2 Muraidih UG 0.663 1.184

3 Phularitand Left out Patch-B HOC 1.143 1.184

4 Phularitand Patch-C HOC 0.000 0.000

5 Phularitand Patch H (Ashakothi) HOC 0.571 0.947

6 Phularitand Barwabera HOC 0.000 0.000

7 Muraidih(Amal. MOCP & SOCP) DOC 1.400 1.450

8 Damoda HOC 0.229 0.118

9 Muraidih 4A Patch HOC 0.715 0.741

10 BJ Section Damoda HOC 0.000 0.000

11 Barora Basti HOC 0.000 0.000

12 Block-II    - -

13 Block-II UG UG 0.000 0.000

14 Amal. Block-II OCP Mine DOC 1.600 1.650

15 Amal. Block-II OCP Mine Benidih Patch HOC 0.914 0.000

16
Amal. Block-II OCP Mine New Benidih
Patch

HOC 1.256 2.258

17 Kessurgarh Village Patch HOC 0.000 0.000

18 Jogidih UG 0.023 0.024

19 Kharkharee UG 0.000 0.000

20 Maheshpur UG 0.034 0.036

21 New Akashkinaree UG 0.000 0.000

22 New Akashkinaree DOC 0.500 0.550

23 New Akashkinaree Patch-G HOC 0.357 0.000

24 New Akashkinaree Patch-H HOC 0.343 0.917

25 south govindpur Patch-G HOC 0.000 0.474


Sl No MineName UG / OC 2023-24 2024-25

26 Amal. Block-IV GVP DOC 0.200 0.250

27 Amal. Block-IV GVP HOC 0.657 0.000

28 Salanpur UG 0.000 0.000

29 AKWMC UG 0.057 0.059

30 AKWMC DOC 0.850 0.850

31 AKWMC(KANTAPAHARI) HOC 2.694 2.821

32 AKWMC(Tetulmari) HOC 0.686 0.829

33 Choitudih Patch-B HOC 0.457 0.474

34
KTP Hired Patch-III (After Diversion of DB Road

HOC 0.000 0.000

35 NRSC Patch, GTC Section, AGKCC HOC 0.000 0.000

36

Salanpur Hired OC Patch(After sifting of Katras Township, DB Road, DC Railway line adjoining Villages)

HOC 0.000 0.000

37

Salanpur Mega UG Project(After Diversion of Dc Railway line and railway colony)

UG 0.000 0.000

38 Sijua

39 Mudidih Colliery Tetulmuri Patch-A HOC 0.914 1.149

40 Tetulmari colliery UG 0.034 0.036

41 Tetulmari colliery DOC 0.400 0.400

42
Tetulmari colliery, Teenpatia Patch
(Blast free Method)

HOC 0.286 0.311

43 Nichitpur Colliery DOC 0.300 0.300

44 Nichitpur Colliery Ptach-B HOC 1.186 1.239

45 Sendra Bansjora Colliery HOC 0.000 0.000

46 Kankanee Colliery Patch-B HOC 0.000 0.000

47 Kankanee Colliery Patch-D HOC 0.766 0.947

48 Basdeopur HOC 0.000 0.000

49
Amalgamated Loyabad Kankanee
Mega UG

UG 0.000 0.000

50 Tetulmari PST patch HOC 0.000 0.000

51 Sendra Bansjora 6 Pit Patch HOC 0.000 0.000

52 Sendra Bansjora NRSC Patch HOC 0.000 0.000

53 Jogta NRSC Fire Patch HOC 0.000 0.000

54 Dhansar(ADI)/NGKC DOC 0.500 0.500

55 Dhansar(ADI) J&M Patch HOC 0.000 0.000

56 NGKC(Patch-C) HOC 1.371 1.421

57 NGKC(Patch-D) HOC 0.000 0.000

58 ENA Patch HOC 1.371 1.599

59 East.BASS Patch-C HOC 0.343 0.237

60 GKKC Patch-R HOC 1.491 1.479

61 GKKC Patch-S HOC 0.000 0.000

62 P.B. Project UG 0.000 0.000

63 Bhagaband UG 0.000 0.000

64 Gopalichuk UG 0.000 0.000

65
South Balihari 5/6Pits, Barari Coke
Oven Patch

HOC 0.114 0.118

66 Gopalichuk+Kenduadih+Pootki Colliery HOC 0.114 0.118

67 Gopalichuck Phase-III HOC 0.000 0.000

68 Gopalichuck Patch-B HOC 0.000 0.000

69 Amal. Hurrladih Burragarh Patch UG 0.000 0.000


Sl No MineName UG / OC 2023-24 2024-25

70 Amal. Hurrladih Burragarh Patch HOC 0.171 0.178

71 KB 10/12  UG 0.000 0.000

72 Bastacolla UG 0.000 0.000

73 Bastacolla OCP-I HOC 1.371 1.539

74 Bera DOC 0.000 0.000

75 Kuya DOC 1.000 1.000

76 NC Patch 2 HOC 1.400 0.000

77 Rajapur/south jharia hired HOC 0.000 0.000

78 Dobari HOC 0.000 0.835

79 Bastacolla OCP-II(Victory Patch) HOC 0.571 0.652

80 Ghanoodoh Patch HOC 0.000 0.000

81 AKJ Simla Patch HOC 0.686 1.184

82 Amal. NT-ST Jeenagora. DOC 0.800 0.800

83 Amal. NT-ST Jeenagora Patch-F HOC 0.000 0.000

84 Amal. NT-ST Jeenagora Patch-B HOC 1.200 1.509

85 NT-ST Bottom Seam Patch-B HOC 0.686 0.947

86 Kujama HOC 0.571 0.829

87 NT-ST New Patch HOC 1.714 1.776

88 Bhowrah(N) UG 0.000 0.000

89 Bhowra (S) 3 pit west patch HOC 0.000 0.000

90 Bhowra (S)  4A patch HOC 0.571 0.000

91 ASP Colliery COCP Fire Patch HOC 0.229 0.000

92 ASP Colliery X2 HOC 0.343 0.000

93 C-2 Patch HOC 0.229 0.592

94 COCP Fire Patch-B(ASP) HOC 0.000 0.592

95 Amlabad MDO UG Project UG 0.000 0.000

96 Bhowrah(N) C-2 Extn. Patch HOC 0.000 0.237

97 Moonidih XVI(T) UG 0.457 0.474

98 Moonidih XV UG 1.152 1.869


CCL MINE WISE PRODUCTION PLAN for 2023-24 & 2024-24 IN THE STATE OF JHARKHAND:

Sl No Mine Name 2023-24 2024-25

1.  Ashok Expn. OC 5.00 5.00

2.  Piparwar UG Ph-I   0.25

3.  Dakra Bukbuka OC 0.25 0.25

4.  KD Hesalong OC 1.25 1.50

5. Rohini OC/Rohini Karketta OC 0.20 1.00

6.  Purnadih OC       1.80 2.00

7.  Churi-Benti UG 0.65 0.75

8.  Rajhara  OC 0.05 0.05

9.  Tetariakhar OC  1.30 2.00

10.  Amrapali OC  23.00 25.00

11. Chandragupta OC - -

12.  Magadh OC 30.00 45.00

13.  Sanghmitra OC   1.50

14.  Bokaro OC 0.20 0.50

15.  Kargali OC 0.00 0.00

16.  Karo OC 10.00 11.00

17.  Konar OC + (AKK) 7.00 8.00

18.  Kathara OC 0.50 0.50


Sl No Mine Name 2023-24 2024-25

19.  Jarangdih OC 1.00 0.85

20.  Govindpur Ph II OC 1.50 1.60

21.  Govindpur UG 0.05 0.05

22.  SD OCM 1.25 1.25

23.  Amlo  (AAD) OC 3.00 3.00

24.  Tarmi OC 0.00 0.00

25.  Pichri Outsourcing 1.00 1.20

26.  Dhori Khas  UG 0.10 0.10

27.  Giridih OC 0.10 0.10

28. Kabribad OC - -

29.  Parej East OC 0.40 0.40

30.  Kedla OC 0.10 0.10

31.  Tapin  OC 2.50 2.50

32.  Tapin South OS  0.80 0.80

33. Jharkhand OC/Jharkhand Laiyo OC 0.65 0.45

34.  Kotre Basantpur Pachmo OC 0.50 1.50

35.  Kedla UG 0.05 0.05

36.  Sangam OC, Balkudra 0.35 0.25

37.  Urimari OC 0.65 1.00

38.  North Urimari  OC 3.50 7.50

39.  Sayal D OC 0.50 1.00

40.  Bhurkunda UG 0.00 0.00

41.  Gidi A OC 0.20 0.20

42.  New Gidi C OC 0.20 0.20

43.  Religarha OC 0.55 0.55

44.  Sirka OC 0.05 0.05

45.  Topa RO OC  1.00 1.20

46.  Pundi RO OCP 0.80 1.00

47.  Chainpur (Sarubera)  OC 0.00 0.00

48.  Karma OC 1.00 1.00

49.  RAJRAPPA OC  3.00 3.00


 Annexure-II

Quantum of coal scheduled to be extracted in next two years as per approved

mine plan for mines allocated by O/o Nominated Authority in State of
Jharkhand.

S.No. Name of Coal Mine Allottes

Coal production schedule as per

approved Mine Plan(in million ton)

2022-23 2023-24 2024-25

1 Badam NTPC Ltd 3 3 3

2 Banhardih PVUNL 0 0 1

3-4
Chatti Bariatu, Chatti

Bariatu South
NTPC Ltd 7 7 7

5 Dumri HINDALCO 1 1 1

6 Kathautia HINDALCO 0.8 0.8 0.8

7 Kerandari NTPC Ltd 6 6 6

8 Lohari Aranya Mines Private Ltd. 0.2 0.2 0.2

9 Meral Trimula Industries Limited 0.44 0.44 0.44

10 Moitra JSW STEEL LIMITED 1 1 1

11 Pachhwara Central
Punjab State Power Corp

Ltd
7 7 7

12 Pachhwara North WBPDCL 15 15 15

13 Rajbar D & E Tenughat Vidyut Nigam Ltd 8 9 10

14 Saharpur Jamarpani
UP Rajya Vidyut Utpadan

Nigam Ltd

The mine is not having approved mine

plan

15 Tubed DVC 4 5 6

16-17
Kotre basantpur &

Pachmo
CCL 0 0.4 1.5

18 Sugia closed Mine

Jharkhand state Mineral

Development Corporation

Ltd.

0 0 0

19 Tokisud North NMDC Ltd. 2.32 2.32 2.32

20 Brahmdiha

Andhra Pradesh Mineral

Development Corporation

Ltd.

0 0 0

21 Chakla Hindalco Industries Ltd 0 0 0

22
Rajhara North
(Central & Eastern)

Fairmine Carbons Pvt Ltd 0 0 0

23 Gondulpara Adani Enterprises Ltd 0 0 0

24 Urma Paharitola

Aurobindo Reality And

Infrastructure Private

Limited

The mine is not having approved mine

plan

25 Rohne NMDC 0 0 0

26 Rauta Closed Sree Satya Mine Pvt Ltd The mine is not having approved mine

plan

27
Jogeshwar & Khas

Jogeshwar

South West Pinnacle

Exploration Ltd

The mine is not having approved mine

plan

Total   55.76 58.16 62.26

